BY¥2 9702

-

UNOFFICIAL COPY

wcorona requestep ||

BY AND WHEN RECORDED 043 Fee: $66.00

MAIL TO: Eu%?:é "(;ltaznoeeﬁshf;loec)re RHSeP Fee:$10.00
Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Patzik, Frank & Samotny Ltd. Date: 03/08/2012 12:14 PM Pg: 1 of 15

150 South Wacker Drive

Suite 1500

Chicago, Hllinois 60606
Attn: James M. Teper, Esq.

FIRSTAMENDMENT TO CONSTRUCTION LOAN AGREEMENT,
NO1 ¥, MORTGAGE AND OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONSTRUCTION LOAN AGREEMENT, NOTE,
MORTGAGE AND OTHER1.OAN DOCUMENTS (“First Amendment”) is made and entered
into as of the 24th day of Janiary, 2012, by and among BEDFORD MED, LLC, an Illinois
limited liability company (“Borrow=r’), 900 NORTH EQUITY HOLDINGS, L.L.C., an lllinois
limited liability company (900 Nort) “WABICK FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an
[llinois limited partnership (“Wabick LP"), LEDCOR CONSTRUCTION INC., a Washington
corporation (“Ledeor”) {900 North, Wabick. I.p and Ledcor are each hereinafter individually
referred to as a “Guarantor” and collectivelyas' the “Guarantors”] and NORTH SHORE
COMMUNITY BANK & TRUST COMPANY, an Tiliiois banking association (“Lender”).

RECITALS

A. As of the date hereof, Borrower is presently inde'sied to Lender in the principal
amount of Eleven Million Two Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand *ine Hundred Eight and
34/100 Dollars ($1 [,297,908.34), which indebtedness is evidenced by tliat certain Promissory
Note dated as of January 31, 2011, and executed by Borrower in favor of the Lender (“Note™).
The Note evidences a loan (“Loan™) in the original principal amount of Fousteesr Million Two
Hundred Thousand and No/ 100 Dollars ($1 4,200,000.00) from Lender to Borrower.

B. The indebtedness evidenced by the Note is secured by, among other documents,
the following:

() Construction Loan Agreement dated January 31, 2011, by and between
Borrower and Lender (“Construction Loan Agreement”),

(i) Construction Mortgage, Security Agreement, Assignment of Leases and
Rents and Fixture F iling dated January 31, 201 1, executed by Borrower in
favor of Lender and recorded on February 17, 201 1, in the Recorder’s
Office of Cook County, Illinois, as Document No. 1104840115
(“Mortgage™);

C:\Documents and Settings\cessen\Loca! Settings\Temporary Internet Files\Contcnt.Out]ook\4LK1287P\589700] 27A First Amendment to Loan
Documents.doc




1206816043 Page: 2 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(iii)  Assignment of Rents and Leases dated January 31, 2011, executed by
Borrower in favor of Lender and recorded on February 17, 2011, in the
Recorder’s Office of Cook County, Illinois, as Document No. | 104840116
(“Assignment of Rents”);

(iv)  UCC Financing Statements from Borrower, as debtor, in favor of Lender,
as secured party (“Financing Statements™);

(v)  Environmental Indemnity Agreement dated January 31. 2011, executed by
Borrower, 900 North and Wabick LP in favor of Lender (“Environmental
Indemnity”);

(v1y) Guaranty of Payment dated January 31, 2011, executed by 900 North in
favor of Lender (“900 North Guaranty™),

(vii)  Guaran:v of Payment dated January 31, 201 1, executed by Wabick LP in
favor of Lender (“Wabick LP Guaranty™);

(viil)  Guaranty of Conpletion dated January 31, 2011, executed by Ledcor in
favor of Lender ¢ «dcor Guaranty”) [the 900 North Guaranty, the
Wabick LP Guaranty apd-the Ledcor Guaranty are hereinafter collectively
referred to as the “Guasanty”’]; and

(ix)  Pledge Agreement dated J anuary 21, 2011, executed by 900 North in
favor of Lender (“Pledge Agreement™).

The Construction Loan Agreement, Note, Mortgage, Assignment of Rents, Financing
Statements, Environmental Indemnity, Guaranty and Pledge Agrcoment, together with all other
documents evidencing or securing the Loan including this First Arendment, are sometimes
hereinatter collectively referred to as the “Loan Documents.”

C. The Mortgage, as amended hereby, constitutes a valid firse Liex on the real
property described on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (“Property”)

D. Borrower has requested that Lender agree to extend the Maturity Date or'ttie [oan
from January 31, 2012 to April 30, 2012,

E. Lender is willing to extend the Maturity Date of the Loan from January 31, 2012
to April 30, 2012 on the terms and conditions described in this First Amendment,

Cr\Documents and Settings\cessertlocal Settings\Temporary Internet Files\Content Qutlook\4 LK 1 287P\5897001 27A First Amendment to Loan
Documents.doc




1206816043 Page: 3 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1. Incorporation by Reference. The foregoing recitals are hereby incorporated herein
by reference as if set forth in full in the body of this First Amendment.

2. Defined Terms. Any and all capitalized terms used in this First Amendment,
unless otherwise defined herein, shall have the definitions subscribed thereto in the Mortgage.

3. Modification of Promissory Note. The Note is hereby modified to extend the
“Maturity Date” from January 31, 2012 to April 30, 2012.

4, Modification of Mortgage. The Mortgage is hereby modified to extend the
“Maturity Daie” from January 31, 2012 to April 30, 2012.

5. Modification of Construction Loan Agreement and Other Loan Documents, The
Construction Loan~Agrzement and other Loan Documents are hereby modified to provide that
the Maturity Date of the L.oan is hereby extended from January 31, 2012 to April 30, 2012.

6. Reaffirmation 0f Note and Guaranty. Borrower and the Guarantors hereby
acknowledge and reaffirm their obligations under the Loan Documents and the indebtedness
evidenced thereby, and acknowledge und agree that such indebtedness is owing to the Lender
and is enforceable against the Borrower a04 Guarantors in accordance with the terms of the Loan
Documents as modified, amended and extended by this First Amendment, subject to no defenses,
counterclaims, deductions or set-offs whatsoever. Without limiting the foregoing, the Guarantors
specifically acknowledge and agree that they are isintly and severally liable under the Guaranty,
as modified by this First Amendment. Nothing coniained in this First Amendment, or the
transactions contemplated hereby, shall be deemed or consicued to be a consent to or a waiver of
any breach or default in the performance by Borrowdr or-Guarantors of their respective
obligations to Lender, whether evidenced by the Note, the otl.er Izan Documents, or otherwise,
nor shall Lender be impaired or limited in its ability to fully and cempletely enforce any and all
the rights and remedies presently available to Lender under the Loar Documents for a breach of
Borrower’s obligations as required by the Note or the other Loan Documerits as may exist at the
time of the making of this First Amendment.

7. Reaffirmation_of Representations and Warranties. Borrower and e Guarantors
hereby acknowledge and reaffirm that all the representations and warranties of Borrcwer-and the
Guarantors as stated in the Loan Documents are true and correct as of the date hereof as to
Borrower and the Guarantors, respectively.

8. Intent of Parties. The parties expressly agree that the liens evidenced by the Loan
Documents shall be in no way be deemed to have been subordinated, released, modified, termi-
nated, or otherwise affected by this First Amendment, it being understood by the parties hereto
that the liens of said documents shall continue in full force and effect, and are to have the same
validity, priority and effect that they had immediately prior to the execution of this First
Amendment and the documents and instruments executed and delivered pursuant to this First
Amendment, and shall survive and not be merged into the execution and delivery of this First

3

C:\Documents and Settings'cessen\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\Content. Outlook\dLK | 287P\5 897001 27A First Amendment to Loan
Documents.doc




1206816043 Page: 4 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Amendment or any of the documents and instruments to be executed pursuant to this First
Amendment, without interruption; provided, however, that the respective liens shail be
documented by, and al| rights and privileges and obligations of the parties hereto, and the
respective successors and assigns, shall be governed by the (i) Mortgage, as modified by this
First Amendment; (ii) Loan Documents, as modified by this First Amendment; and (iii) all other
documents and agreements executed in connection with the transactions described in this First
Amendment.

9. No Third Party Beneficiaries. This F irst Amendment is made and entered into for
the sole protection and benefit of the Lender, Borrower and Guarantors, and no other person,
entity orentities shall have the right of action hereon, right to claim any right or benefit from the
terms contzined herein, or be deemed a third party beneficiary hereunder.

10.  “Rgeviding. As a condition precedent to Lender’s agreement to modify the Note,
Mortgage and other-Lean Documents in accordance with the terms of this First Amendment,
Borrower shall cause this First Amendment to be promptly recorded with the Recorder’s Office
of Cook County, lilinois.

1. Expenses. Borrover shall be responsible for any and all costs, expenses, fees,
charges, taxes, of whatever kindar.d nature, incurred by Lender in connection with the
modification of the Loan Documents provided for in this First Amendment including, without
limitation, attorneys® fees and costs and recording fees.

12, Release of Claims. Borrower and Cuarantors acknowledge and agree that Lender
has fulfilled any and all of Lender’s obligations undet-the Loan Documents to date. Borrower
and Guarantors hereby release and hold Lender harmless from and against any and all claims,
actions, law suits, damages, costs and expenses whatsoewer which Borrower and/or Guarantors
may have had or currently have against Lender in connection with or related to the Loan
Documents or the Loan evidenced thereby.

13, Attorneys’ Fees, Costs and Expenses. In any action or proveeding arising out of
this First Amendment, Lender shall be entitled to recover from Bortrowzi the reasonable
attorneys’ fees, court costs, filing fees, publication costs and other expenses incurred by the
Lender in connection therewith.

14, Conflicts. The provisions of this First Amendment shall govern and conergl in the
event of any conflict between this First Amendment and the provisions of any of the Loan
Documents,

15. Entire Agreement. Except as expressly set forth herein, this First Amendment and
the Loan Documents constitute the entire agreement of the parties hereto with respect to the
matters addressed herein, and supersede all prior or contemporaneous contracts, representations,
statements and warranties, whether oral or written, with respect to such matters,

4

C:\Documents and Settings\cessen\Local Settings\Temporary Internet F iles\Content_Outlook\4LK1287P\5897001 27A First Amendment {0 Loan
Documents. doc




1206816043 Page: 5 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

16.  Successors and Assigns: Assignability. This First Amendment shall be binding
upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto, their respective successors, legal
representatives and assigns; provided, however, that Borrower may not assign its rights under the
Loan Documents or this First Amendment.

17. Effect of First Amendment, Except as specifically amended or modified by the
terms of this First Amendment, all terms and provisions of each of the Loan Documents shall
remain in full force and effect. Lender’s agreement to modify the Loan and the Loan Documents
as set forth herein shall not be interpreted or construed as obligating Lender to make any future
modifications to the Loan.,

18.7_ Governing Law. This First Amendment shall be governed by and be construed in
accordance witnthe internal laws of the State of Hlinois.

19. Captiwnz: The title of this First Amendment and the headings of the various
paragraphs of this First Amendment have been inserted only for the purposes of convenience and
are not part of this First Amendment and should not be deemed in any manner to modify,
explain, expand or restrict any of the provisions of this First Amendment.

20. Further Assurances. The parties hereto, and each of them, agree to execute from
time to time, any and all documents reasanably requested by the others to carry out the intent of
this First Amendment.

21.  Effective Date of this First Amendment. The parties hereto acknowledge and
agree that the terms and provisions of this First Aipéndment shall be effective as of the date
hereof.

22. Counterparts. This First Amendment may be execated in counterparts, cach of
which shall constitute an original, but all together shall constitute sin¢ and the same instrument.

5

C:\Documents and Settings\cessen\Local Settings\Temporary Internet F ilcs\Content.Out]ook‘\4LK1287P\5897001 27A First Amendment to Loan
Documents.doe




1206816043 Page: 6 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, th
the day first above written.

CA\Documents and Settin
Documents.doc

¢ parties hereto have executed this First Amendment as of

LENDER:

NORTH SHORE COMMUNITY BANK &
TRUST COMPANY, an Tilinois banking
association

,*_':/7
- ///
By: %/j/
Name: __weng, Txesy)
Title: _ Ay
BORROWER:

BEDFORD MED, LI.C, an Illinois limited liability
company

By Wm
v )

N
Name: fouvs

Title: _M[CE»@’JDQVT

GUARANTORS:

900 NORTH EQUiTY HOLDINGS, L.L.C., an
Ilinois limited liability campany

By: _\ A N
2

Naw /o
Title: _ MANAGE =

WABICK FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,
an Illinois limited partnership

By:

Name;
Title: General Partner

6

gs\cessen\Local Setlings\Temporary Internet Fi les\Content Outlaok\4 LK | 287P\5 897001 27A First Amendment to Loan




1206816043 Page: 7 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment ag of
the day first above written,

LENDER:
NORTH SHORE COMMUNITY BANK &

TRUST COMPANY, an  Illinoig banking
association

By:
Name:
) e
Title:
—_—

BORROWER:

BEDFORD MED, LLC, an Iilinojs limited liability
company

By
Name:
Title:
—_—

GUARANTORS:

900 NORTH EQUITY. HOLDINGS, LL.C, an
Ilinois limited liability company

By: N
Name: )

) T
Title: R

WABICK FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,
an Hlinois limited partnership

By A0 T W 6 g, N
\

Name: E;jﬁg‘a, Waloyvel i
Title: General Partner

C\Documents and Settings\cessen\Local Settings\Tcmporary Internet Filcs\ConIent.OutIook\4LK1287P\5897001 27A First Amendment to Loan
Documents.doc

et e s Rt bt oo, e e
R i b A e —




1206816043 Page: 8 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEDCOR CONSTRUCTION INC,
corporation

By%

Name: Z. . Aouce
Title: Lree &I/Zen/'

» @ Washington

7

C:\Documents and Settings\cessen\Loca) Settings\Temporary Intermet Files\Con!em.Outlook\4LK!287P\539700] 27A First Amendment to Loan
Documents.doc

TR AR el S350 et s e oo



1206816043 Page: 9 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, a notary public, in and for and residing in the Cou ty and the State aforesaid, do
hereby certify that /yp.= I=N , a )&‘\IP of NORTH
SHORE COMMUNITY BANK & TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking association,
personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed in the foregoing
instrument as such AN » appeared before me this day in person
and being first duly sworn by me, acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said
instrument as_his/her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said Hlinois

banking assceigtion, for the uses and purpose therein set forth,

'/f/j IN_WITNESS "HEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this day of

< U of AUy, 2010,
NotaryPublic

8 OFFICIAL

S AL”
ANGELA A. OLAH

¢ MNotary Pupji 8 s 3
O g // / //(/ g .'vfy/Co r;ymi ;: ic E!ate of lincis

5

E

My commission expires:

sion

8

C\Documents and Settings\cessen\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\Content Outlook\dLK 1287p\s 897001 27A Fitst Amendment to Loan
Documents.dec




1206816043 Page: 10 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF Cov )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby
certify, that Guata, Qrifhhsa Vite pie 5 ibudy BEDFORD MED, LLC, an Illinois
limited liability company, an Illinois limited liability company, personally known to me to be the
same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day
in person and acknowledged that as such€uttn Gu' %,She/she signed and delivered the said
instrumeat s his/her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said
limited liabiiity company, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this _E day of

R/Lm&‘ 2012

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Mo 25 201§
1 .

LAURA GALVIN
OFFICIAL SEAL
B Notary Public. State of ltlinols
My Commission Expires
May 25, 2015

9

CiDocuments and Sentings\cessen\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\Content. Outlook\ILK 1 28 7F\585700 | 27A First Amendment to Loan
Documents.doe




1206816043 Page: 11 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF Crtte

L, a notary public, in and for and residing in the County and the State aforesaid, do hereby
certify that Dv, Nadu- Bo2yr<(. 2 mapmces of 900 NORTH
EQUITY HOLDINGS, L.L.C., an Illinos limited liability E'ompany, personally known to me to
be the same person whose name is subscribed in the foregoing instrument as such
Dr. Nagker g Torg » appeared before me this day in person and being first duly
sworn by nee, acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his‘her free
and voluntarv act, and as the free and voluntary act of said limited liability company, for the uses
and purpose therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, 1 have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this day of
b of demgj 072,

Notary Public N

My commission expires:

L}fw,}. 2S” 20)5

LAURA GALVIN
A OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public. State of lingis
// My Commission Expires
May 25, 2015

10

CADocuments and Settings\cessen Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\Content. Outlook LK 1 287P\5 89700 | 27A First Amendment to Loan
Documents doc




1206816043 Page: 12 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) SS
COUNTY OF C,aag )

I, a notary public, in and for and residing in the County and the State aforesaid, do hereby
certify that -fckyea. Rk a General Partner of WABICK FAMILY 'LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois limited partnership, personally known to me to be the same person
whose name is subscribed in the foregoing instrument as such General Partner, appeared before
me this day in person and being first duly sworn by me, acknowledged that he/she signed and
delivereda thz said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act
of said limiwed-partnership, for the uses and purpose therein set forth.

9 W IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this day of

of FETS 4012,

=

Wo‘ ary Public_

My commission expires:

/4// 24 /?5’"

11

g:\l)ocumcnts and Settings\cessen\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\Content. Cutlook\dLK1287P\5897001 27A First Amendment to Loan
ocuments.doc

i b e L anAna M ¢ e et A et e



1206816043 Page: 13 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEOF  |L- )

)SS
COUNTY OF M“ )

I, a notary public, in and for and residing in the County and the State aforesaid, do hereby
certify that _ Ciapd BauAl | a Vve Privrdat of LEDCOR
CONSTRUCTION INC., a Washington corporation, personally known to me to be the same
person  whose name is subscribed in the foregoing instrument as  such

L P T appeared before me this day in person and being first duly sworn
by me, acl'mowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and

voluntary sci. and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and purpose
therein set forth

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this day of
& of _Talo. 12

«{ W\NVI%X]/\\,-.

Notary Public

WY Y e "

o OFFICIALSEAL  §
My commission expires: K R MURPHY g
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF KLINOIS |
MY :
0] 140 [z, ANl

12

C:\Documents and Settin

gs\cessen\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Fi]es\Content.Out]ook\dLKl287P\5897001 27A First Amendment to Loan
Documents. doc




1206816043 Page: 14 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

THAT PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE
I3, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING SOUTHEAST OF THE

FEET, WHICH IS 300.00 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4
OF SAID SECTION 28. (EXCEPT THE WESTERLY 50.00 FEET OF THE TRACT
DESCRIBEL BEING A PART OF STATE ROAD; AND ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM
THE EASTERL.Y 476.00 FEET, AS MEASURED ALONG THE NORTH AND SOUTH
LINES THEREOF), 1*.COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT-QF PARCEL 1, AS CREATED BY TRUSTEES DEED
FROM LASALLE NATIONAL B AN » AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT
DATED AUGUST 1, 1972 AND KNG N AS TRUST NUMBER 44261 TO PLYWOOD
MINNESOTA MIDWESTERN, INC. DAZED NOVEMBER 14, 1979 AND RECORDED
DECEMBER 6, 1979 AS DOCUMENT 25270445 AND AS AMENDED BY DOCUMENT
88368844 AND RERECORDED AS DOCUMENT 88455718 FOR ALL LAWFUL
PURPOSES OF INGRESS AND EGRESS OVERAND UPON THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED LAND, TO WIT: THAT PART OF THZ MORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 28,
TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON A LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLE<X TO THE WEST LINE
OF THE EAST 57.00 FEET OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4 THROUGH A PGINT 300.00 FEET
NORTH (AS MEASURED ALONG THE SAID WEST LINE OF THE EAST 57.00 FEET) OF
THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 28, SALD POINT OF
BEGINNING BEING 475.00 FEET WEST (AS MEASURED ALONG SAID RIGHT ANGLE
LINE) OF THE SAID WEST LINE OF THE EAST 57.00 FEET THEREOF ; THENCE SOUTH

A-1

CADocuments and Setlings\cesseniLocal Settings\Temporary Internet Files\Content.Outlook\4LK]287P\5897001 27A First Amendment to Loan
Documents.doc

SR et b skt B —




1206816043 Page: 15 0of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DISTANCE OF 375.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF LAND HEREIN
DESCRIBED; ALSO,

THAT PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH,

RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD. PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON A LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE WEST LINE
OF THE EAST 57.00 FEET OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4 THROUGH A POINT 300.00 FEET
NORTH (AS MEASURED ALONG THE SAID WEST LINE OF THE EAST 57.00 F EET) OF
THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTHEAST [/4 OF SAID SECTION 28; THENCE SOUTH 90
DEGREES, 00 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID RIGHT ANGLE LINE, A
DISTANCE G1)100.00 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WESTERLY LINE OF AN EASEMENT
AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 20, 1965; THENCE SOUTH 66 DEGREES, 15
MINUTES, 47 SECCMDS EAST ALONG SAID WESTERLY LINE OF EASEMENT, A
DISTANCE OF 71.004#EET TO CURVED LINE, CONVEX NORTHERLY HAVING A
RADIUS OF 49.42 FEL T, A DISTANCE OF 38.89 FEET (THE CHORD OF SAID CURVE
BEARING SOUTH 67 DECGPLLS, 27 MINUTES, 30 SECONDS EAST) TO A POINT ON
THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 57.00 FEET AFORESAID; THENCE NORTH 00
DEGREES, 00 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID WEST LINE OF THE EAST
57.00 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 43.11 FlisT TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property Address: 7456 South State Road
Bedford Park, [llinois 60638

Permanent Index: 19-28-202-014-0000

2

Ci\Documents and Settings\cessen\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Fi]es\Content.Oullook\4LK1287P\5897001 27A First Amendment to Loan
Documents.doc




